
CITY OF PLANO 
BID NO.  2021-0400-B 

ONE-TON SRW UTILITY BODY WITH PTO VALVE OPERATOR 
BID RECAP 

 
 
Bid Opening Date/Time: July 13, 2021 @ 2 p.m. 
 
Number of Vendors Notified: 269 
 
Number of Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 3 
 
Number of Vendors Submitting Bids: 2 
 
 
Caldwell Country 
Ford F350 with Knapheide Body and Wachs TM-7 Valve Operator   $100,420.00 
 
 
Randall Reed Ford 
Ford F350 with Knapheide Body and Wachs TM-7 Valve Operator   $  87,400.00 
 
 
Randall Reed Ford (Alternate Bid) 
Ford F350 with RKI Body and Wachs TM-7 Valve Operator    $  86,880.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Recommended Vendor:    
Randall Reed Ford (Alternate Bid)       $  86,880.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lincoln Thompson      July 14, 2021 
Lincoln Thompson                Date 
Senior Buyer 


